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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %S¢ REBAR. GRADE 62

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/1© GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS

ﬂTiE“

Ho -l

T-4%

&
w
AR
Ay
N

#
-6 2
0 [
?‘-b)/a“ ?‘-b)/a“

o

MBA-STD.

L L
IND. BA-STD. IND. BA.-OPT.

TUB/SHUR. SHUR. SHOWER

2x STUDS

172" DRYWALL

BASE BOARD

GARAGE
FLOOR

CURB 2" IN FRONT COF
FRAME WALL

CURE DETAIL

FOUNDATION PLAN "A'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

13040

IOy T
7 T ; D Ty /H;%suw@
N& ‘ ‘ 1 ‘ N | #fus DRAN
Ll (o} o] oo} 5] o]
o+ | |+ L "
I — L — 4 —, — — | G
T~ o © @»* NN / STUB-OUT 3|
a CONC. FTG. Wan ‘ nx 31\ 3
> W3 %'s El @ QNPT
® I6'-2" Lb‘-\@” I
3-8 81 I ;,r
| &2 ] I R
{ } r g
5] 5] 5] “T . |
’7’777777777 -1 | - I
| ! 9
i | 38 ! a I
5 | =, ] I :
9 “ [ I D
‘ -
@ | L I n
I | | ‘ T
\ [
‘\ | I
. \
) | N |
? h N | ¥ .
N | Q ! 2 we 8
o | | FLOOR " \ ) < Q
0] | OuUT. B § “ | o~
h -VERFY & o BN o
% \‘ Lec. | 4 1‘ ‘ ‘1 — | r-Isg
~| -
i % 1 | PR ?;\\L 5\_5)/7” 315 | | | | b‘:@%' ’La‘:@%“ ‘ | _@
S Y N “ ! 1 ! [ N
® Wz l, g Y I S
~ 21y IREF Q! b I o
%% ‘“ \: | :\ I
: =11 ‘ | Jr | ‘ I :‘f
i N HPFHLF‘ 1| eesTE g
Q T L——1
3 | Iyl [— )
P } 2N W/ 3 TR VA | ”%/TANKLEbb
o | = Lav. | |[\eY/ I WA .
:\ 7 LS | remese
Z! o
/! 2% ;S I%; ) e . & ! ol =TANKLESS
q | & IRl o ™ ) ﬁ WH :@
2 | 2'PvCELEC. “ Pl & g H o &Y
8 | cHas FER ‘j / %J 1 1 q7
¥ - SN \ <24 \tq,@ I b
3 9 g & o ] e o N e
© @ o : RN o 1T Tw e 12'-5)%' "
| “ - T | T R
- A ettt el 1
W ) A . . TR, s . 8
< s T = a3/ 8
S Tes T e o D R e I A 3
g — NEA “ 1 CONC.FTE. 1| RN l ~
i N e 5
e Y we 1 o
LAY ; ; 0
. R — LAY || -
@& ! N oK
- N 7
A LAV \ | — Ll )
< ®—~ = 5 ! b
=l
0] ol
h N I
h I
: l 12'-12)%" sk
0 t + ~4 = —
. | ialE
£y ‘ ™ o
N g NS @ i
© :‘ &=EF- ELEV. ©'-0 l\/.(\ U o
| I~13 “l
\‘ @ i 1 /
h Q I
. ! 0L e o
4 | . ¥
I
o ! e 3
! D4 oL
| N
|
Y o I
A 13-4 3
| It -4 I \04/
e Jle" I BN
T = = — T ,,QEL,,,,,,ﬂ MU >
e N ' I I s VI R B 9
148" > Eo ﬁ
B T
N 31 24'%24'Xl6" e
T \04/  conc.FTG. 1 <
w3 s Ew Sl
N
4
3.0 I-0'

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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DBE and C
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 32811
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFYT ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

0 DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %6 REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE &9

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MiX

CONCRETE 2502 PSI. 4" THICK WITH &X&e
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS 1AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY
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Engineering By:
DBE and C
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.
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FOUNDATION NOTES

. CONTRACTOR VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS

ON JOB SITE.

. O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) ¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

. B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥5¢ REBAR. GRADE @

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX
CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eXe
1©0/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20emm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.
PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.

12. TYP. TUB/SHWR. VALVE ¢ DRAIN LOCATIONS
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Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION (STD.)

UPPER LIVING --------------- 2694 SF.
LOWER LIVING === -=-=-=------~ 2)48 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 4842 SF
GARAGE-------------------- 421 oF
ENTRY--=-----commoomooo oo I3 sF
LANAI= - === -c=-=cooomom oo 189 oF
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 5551 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERUWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'A'

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE
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5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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© COPYRIGHT 20 . ) ? ° 2 A a ! A <
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

SHEET

024.0

OF SHEETS




TABULATION (STD.)

UPPER LIVING ~--=-=-=-------~ 2694 oF.
LOWER LIVING == -=----------~- 2)48 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 4242 SF.
GARAGE---=----===-===----- 4071 oF.
ENTRY--------—---—----oo-- 5 SF.
LANAI= = === === mmm oo oo - 189 eF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5553 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS 'B'
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH

Engineering By:
DBE and C

PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.
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© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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OF 00 SHEETS




TABULATION (STD.)

UPPER LIVING --------------- 2694 SF
LOWER LIVING === -=-=-=------~ 248 oF
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 4842 SF
GARAGE-------------------- 421 oF
ENTRY--=-----commoomooo oo 5 eF
LANAI= - === -c=-=cooomom oo 189 oF
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 5553 SF

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERUWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

© COPYRIGHT 2015

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH

DBE and C

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509

Engineering By:
PHONE 407-721-2292

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
CIHOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ DIMENSIONS S

SANDALWOOD
PARADISO GRANDE

4842

DATE  ©4-23-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC
JoB 4842
SHEET

G0



LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE $OLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN iéc —sinR
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, S0LID OR HONEYCOMB CORE L o e

DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS® NOT LESS THAN | 3/8* THCK, 0R ST .

20MN FIRE RATED IAUR3225 . fEmoTTTTTT T 2112 TR I HIARRERIN! &

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF 5 N | ReH aAS
CELINGS o e | Nol e w ,@ ¢ - ./ etus-our
MECH/ELEC -------------- 2 057 | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE - R21021- FBCR2020 ‘ LANAI 350 ) | j -

ONS --mmmmememee e i ; : ] -
PARTITIONS | o' cla sy B t o LUGGAGE g
TOTAL @ ~---mmmmmemm-- 2Q PSF SH2E 33 1/2' H. X 32" W, M”\::-TNET CLEAR OPENING 51 | oD 1) 2/8 SHELF - SEE $ B N

e, w ; ; \

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF 1 DETAL i § LIS .| revsons | ev
CiNGe s LI DR NOTE: | 8/0X6/0 5D, PR eins | T SiliE=n al it ;
MECH/ELEC - - - o oo srer|e  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT T TTIIIIImF [EANANRANNE] —— E = 8§ 062571 | DH
TOTAL =~ cmmmmmmm e 20 PSF MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- H E < g () Z 3

FLOOR LIVE LOADS R3102 - FBCR (2020) g Z(2) g % o8] & § E

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —~-~--~~--- 42 PSFle  UINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE H - o] 29 2gn

- - SV [

Dtiour rosace C - o P FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED | BR. 5 £ P Ales §s <88

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY H 0' CLG. 5 Fueo3e SHUR W/ @ :% U%E E%

] - <
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PeF WITH FBCR 3122 & / | TEMR. GLS ENCL. =% § £
H i 17 ] Bs
DT IAN - 40 PSF PER FEC R30l- TABLE R3015 g NOOK es i e aCl8s
ING ROOM: ~ ——m oo 30 PSF H IR Tetcle 0] | [SI81F <Llg3| ¥ 8

SLEEPING ROOM: - GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF H 2 ClG @ 1y N alSE] & S

STAIR LIVE LOAD: —-------------- 40 PeF = P N coll IXED 51 3 2 3

BALCONIES: ~  =---—-==-----m- 40 PSF | GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF = P 3 AR = P — 2ol @ 3g8

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF H 5RE AN N ol Vsl ¥ &8

STAIRS 40 PSF = ' CLG || =3l =98°,

ROOF LIVE LOADS E Py = R il 2289

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING IS REQUIRED AT ALL = BEARNG RIS 5% E3N IS %g gﬁ

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN = : WALL ) ||Z O] 0 z2 4L §

FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER FBC R3084 H E EMAK-E oo 4 g =0 o] 8223
= ) = QX

ROOF 8LOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 E===1Pn ~ DN g k) %Eg é%

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12 PER FBC R30I~ TABLE R3015 ‘A Eﬂ% 11@‘ - T . = %}g <Gidcz

iéi‘? 12:12 ‘g ‘é’ g GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRALLS 200 PSF AB Ej REE. :‘ y DW] I [J—EXTEND - = A@As STUB 20l -

I GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF W g L%;Fu N - ! / 1O LUGGAGE Ef § Ué _J g
WIND INFORMATION PER FBC RO12- R312I2 ¢ R32I3 ¢ R3IIT2) = w0 =] | SHELF - SEE E%/TANKLE% ° ?g % o)

PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. H 5o ! DETAIL = WH ; %9 D—= I

1 Aol UND zisg\l?;glmm CODE 4o v HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"™MAX. = L CC}I bu i  — :/GAS STUB I §§ b—q

. B FTTTT T T T TIONS ' - T i ! H = s l , ’

3 RISK CATEGORT ] p GUARDRAIL OFENING LIMITATIO! 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. H 00 -Sj- i - :2 WALL gﬂ/T ANKLESS % :;S

i emmmmmmmm e NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- H a3 + 13 0
3. WIND EXPOSURE: S HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTNUOUS FOR FULL H ¢)O R IcE MakER b -LUGGAGE = ® %<
4. BULDING TYPE:  —------momo e v B LENGHT CF TUE FLIGHT, FROT A PONT DIRECTLY 4BOVE THE TOP £l 5 | LNE L ey b o SHELF - SEE BR 3 = 9 a5
ISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. Ol R — W = | . -
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED pasptiiaciiy iy iolu vty facrilicE il H N\ eLLL PV hab, | €2 DETAIL o e g 3 e @m@
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& TERMINATE IN NELEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS = ' REF. ] ,/ NI U H 1 RS
COEFFICIENT: ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | = I = 4 L FU-TUB/ OFT. FUe03e E = = Q] =
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING — - - SEE PLAN 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. H 1 ?’f . & D BEARNGH SHUR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. @ u§ iE ©
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: = R T _ | T Al BEARING i 0 2 >
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 14U FLA = PRI | S (T e ] b I 1 —
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I H & e | e = 8 o =
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON 4 | 2| v E | sl B 0 93
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE = || Qe = y o3 %
WIND SPEED. © “B . VT 5 o~ 2 S G _J
GENERAL NOTES Tl = F—%‘i% % v/ f ki T
) S r —
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER Xy ” " e-g N Q) H ol |50 ac
WITH DRAIN & WASHER SPACE. Sallt-- < ’af‘/vﬁ 2 o8 %' e g S Eg o)
— of {eAES S E FU-TuB/ OPT. [ o
o1l - S
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. _© B Egc:ui ? i 0 i R-IINSUL- FUe236 SHWR. W/ H ”gJ 53] g
2 Ly Z2 o v TEMP. GLS. ENCL. |5} & Qg
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR - | - & WALL 2 eve BoL I s 5 9% L
|CE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. 718 FULL HaT. TEMP. AR i cms AL ACCESSIBLE sPACE 5 N I B
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION fy Gre kW VLN \ UNDER STRS. -FER FBCR 2021 H 8l |58
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ] ol INELL = = £ "
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS L Bre © GARAGE = 8 Sl ol A
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO E A ey = s 09 ol g
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. = 3 = " 23 S| =
- H ©
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H M B ¥ 85 = %
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H M. BRI in 1 GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM H i H I
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. = 10 CLG. = = THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT H ol Wl S O
= 5 2080FBG¢  H || e THAN 1y’ GYP. BD. APPLIED | [ 2l £ @
6. [[IIIIIII[] DENCTES CONC. BLocK g H w4sL H TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8" - ZIZIR @ | A
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF. H g B TYPE "X' GYP. BD. AT CEILING g <Py =2 | =
= = H ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR = 9 % 25| < |
1 = I=| = - €
77777777] DENOTES CONC. BLOCK = 8 g TO CEILING FRAME. H * st o §
WALL HaT. 2 1-6" AFF. H = = H 21055
- H H [300 ] H+HB I T
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR g H g [-1367] H 2195,
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS | 5 5 G H 16/@X8/@ OH. GR. DR. H H @] i
(3) 3/0X5/0 o )1 ol |3
|- REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING ClR FG. o e 1 oo 5|oare o400z
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO o ¢ < [¢© -
MASONRY INTERFACES | -144.0] g [l K‘fﬁ SCALE AS NOTED
uw
Wl o
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB 0 8 o |oma RDC
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI3@1.2 plS|: [om woi2
3 I
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS g © e
10'-0’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. . Sl ooRTO BE B8 u'NT'O' > e g QSA @
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A YERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. ¥ g N \
'-0" WISE. I OF 00 SHEETS
9=0° INLESS NOTED OTHERUISE 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) =1 O]




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2220 FLORIDA BUILDING BE S0LID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN H¢C SHIR:
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE [-1440] HD. - NO
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR SHIHZ DRAIN 2
, 7 1 - D 1 e T ‘ &|
FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~~~ —- -~~~ 1 PsF 20N, FIRE RATED 1AW R 'g? ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, = P R
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PeF ‘ = A s = <7\
MECH/ELEC ~----------- 5 POF | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I02.1- FBCR2020 ! LANA| NIg( S ¥ :© € . — [ sTUB-oUT
PARTITIONS - - - -——-—— -~ 5 PSF | o CLG B0 H ¥ \ j =
I 1 A -
TOTAL  =mm-mo-m-oo--- 20 PeF | gups 33 12" H X 30" Ul MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1 ; FHOsp BT L T 7o) o A B
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF SQFT 1 37 oAl 9l ||e E
STRUCTURE -~ == ===~ 1P [ NOTE; ! (-1440] [-1440] v [|$ IS [remons  Jer
CEILINGS  ------------—- 3 PSF | BIOX8/D SGD. ] S5 ﬁ (%) n @ ﬁa
MECH/ELEC -------------- sper|e  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT EJRRNNRNG! T " g = b e
TOTAL  cmmmmmmmeme e 20 PSF MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF .- B E = 8105 o
FLOOR LIVE LOADS R3102 - FBCR (2020) g (D £ Clos| « § &
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------- 4w PSFle  WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE H = O 39 “g’,o §8§
— 1 =T
phihsgiiaiiey ol FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED g 5 g ot §5%Es
WITHOUT STORAGE: © PSF - BR. |~ Fu-TUB/ OPT. DIEF] Lw <59
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY & o' CLG. 5 Floose SR W Dlst| 8 guy
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —- ===~~~ 20 PeF WITH FBCR 3122 g F| TErP. 6Ls, ENCL. Oes| © § g
ROOMS OTHER THAN H f 77t o <L|s<
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ ~~"TTTTomo- 40 PEF PER FBC R301- TABLE R3015 = NOOK 785 L e % 85 .
S[EEPING ROOM:  ———-——-oo o -20 PoF g leda t| 1 | |sI19” os| B
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TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH

Engineering By:
DBE and C

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/
DIMENSIONS

SANDALWOOD
PARADISO GRANDE

4842

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

DATE  ©4-23-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 4842
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~-----------~-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~~~ — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=-=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === === —= =~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED 8TORAGE: ~ ——- === ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING RoOM: ~ —~""TTTTToos 40 PEF

SLEEPNG ROOM: = —-mmmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e m 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 02D

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: -----——-—————-- =)

4. BUILDING TYPE: ———-—mmmm- ve

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. = N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'A’

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FU-TUB/ OPT.
BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN =440 ] FUb?36 SHUR
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, $OLID OR HONETCOMB CORE SH2o20 W/ TEMP. GLS
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR SH2050 TEMP. GLS ENCL.
20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3025 l ‘
oo T =e
nela [[] @ =y SHELF - SEE
FGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31@.2.1- FBCR2O2Q 53 r% & Dl 4 DETAL P \_
W &<
n + o I = \
()] 1T}
SH3P50 33 12" H. X 30" W, Z‘Q"‘F-TNET CLEAR OFENING 51 . ! BR 12 76 \ o oLk
4%6 PL. o ? o
9 Cla. 9 CclG.
SH3050 62 1/8" H. X 35 3/4' W. RO. W PosT - 11- . SMmS
9 7S
NOTE: LuGGAGE—| e gl T
- SHELF - SEE I FU-TUB/ OPT. [FIRRERO]
. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT DETAIL - FUb?36 SHUR
MORE THAN 44™IN, AFF.- b kS
R31©2 - FBCR (2020) =, —T =0
o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE N *@ q e o 9
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED ® — el BR. 9
GRADE MUST COMPLY o é:%’fﬁf’ESEE ( yer
WITH FBCR 3122 3 DETAL Bl "
il 9 CLG. [
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 N @ =
N : f -
GUARDRAILS 4 HANDRAILS 200 PSF BR 1 S 2;) @ I < B3 1/ "
y 0O N y Gz |1 / Q\l
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF ool ¥y O\ LA PO ] S >
& A\ Dt || S ¢
STAIRS 40 PeF (D { gj NG ]
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL = - FU-TUB/ OFT.
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN FUs?36 SHIUR
FBC R2084 W TEMP. GLS.
| ENCL.
PER FBC R30!- TABLE R3015 - - -
UARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 2 SF
GUARD ¢ HANDR, 00 P E \ BR 8
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF Q \ 9 ClLG
PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R312)3 ¢ R3Il18) v S LUGGAGE '
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. < @ BONUS géi;l SEE
. ; ! ' 1= O Q
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38"™MAX. : 9 ClG. ! FU-TUB/ OFT. a n
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. | ? i FUe036 SHIR (¥ §\
b -1-1] le
NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3ll182.- = o |} P W TEMP. GLS. B &
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL 3 Q ENCL.
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A FONT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP = o= 5 —
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER Q < o & ,,,,, \ * R oLl
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL “é‘ = 29 | 29%36" Nt B8 D Qg
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS 0 o z | ASo | AN I 9 cla £ \
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | o g S AA, > ¥ ; — o)
1/2'(38rM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. LUE T B A ? O QT ® I A : : (%ﬁ\y Q SH
1/8'=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) T o L o
— === S RE I} ©
= Y H c \g,
[ IN$ WiC. i Y © 7%
R — . = N T L
— . gcle |19 X " L YFR @E No
@ Y A N \{ éﬂz 33
Iy I - 1
1/6BC. ;‘ Q& Bl AN (| g sal
QG- MeD N Qclal | f \
§§§UL \‘\.ﬂ 7 ‘ R & e e ¥ |2 | [ | Y L]
NN - M wWo ! FU-TUB/ OPT.— —
R Y b 76 ~olte
H5d e ] . Do Fleoss sHUR 7 1|14D '§§
@ N Lo wEMP.aLs. ||| & [
2 ‘ . ‘ ENCL. S
L = ' S :
Nel Q11§ FL HaT. TEMP. }é:
B3| Q (||l sko ENcLw =) BR. 7
— (
Ay verR BR & ] ‘\ ¥ ClG.
9 ClG. L LUGGAGE
LUGGAGE ! SHELF - SEE
f4xg PL. SHELF - SEE i DETAIL 4X8 PL.
Y rost DETAL N 1 L o Wy PosT
o DBL. 2%
MBR 2 v POST
ol DBL. 2x4 :
POST \‘ =
[+]353][+] 353 |[+]353 ] I ' VTS DX
[-la72](-1472][-T472] 3 Be | |1 CLR FG
2/0X5/0 21OX4I0 2/DX3/0 glela | ||
CLR.FG. CLR FG. CLR FG. EGRESS \2} 2 ‘3 X [440]
e I )\ FU-TuB/ OPT. FUG036
I I I \ SH3050 @ %Q—A | [ SHWR. U/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL.
RN <<V e S
1 [FT440] L QX410 CLR
,,,,,,,,,, e FGTEMP -
O J
7777777777 -1440

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
UNO. -

FLOOR TO BE: 6'-8"
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

PARADISO GRANDE

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SGI

SANDALWOOD
PARADISO GRANDE
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DATE @4-03-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Square Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 4842

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

SHEET

05A.0

OF 00 SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 1TH EDITION, 220 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~~~ ==~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === -====---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - -~ —— -~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PsF

ROOF: SHEATHING ------------~-- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--- === =--~- 5 PsF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: == -=-----~ — 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT STORAGE: == -=-—==—~ - 1o PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —=----—---~ - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ — "o — 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: = —ooomo o 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ =~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

FGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31@.2.1- FBCR2029

WITH FBCR 212.2

SH3zbo | 33 12" H. X 30' UL MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
SGFT

SH3CB0 | 6@ U8' H.X 35 3/4' . RO.

NOTE:

e ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R3©2 - FBCR (2020)

e UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY

PER FBC R302I- TABLE R3215
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF
STAIRS 40 PSF

FBC R3084

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN

WIND INFORMATION

PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———mmm—- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: -—-----———————- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——----ommooe VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@)I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

PER FBC R20I- TABLE R2015

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS

200 PSF

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS

50 PSF

PER FBC R312- R31212

4 R31213 ¢ R3I11.8]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT

36' MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34' MIN. TO 38™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUWEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NELEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |
172'(3eMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

FORFULL

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ N/A

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI201.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B'

. SINK

WET BAR OFT.

1/8'=1"-@" (IXI7) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

[+]337]
[440 |

SH2252

33
[-1440]
6/OX0/8
CLR FG.

0 €

SH3252

[337 ]
[440 |
SH3o5D

440

[+]837]

SH2252

I?Z?IZ] FU-TUB/ OPT.
2030 Fle@36 SHIR
305 W/ TEMP. GLS.
TEMP. GLS. ENCL.
‘ H
Q ] LUGGAGE EGRESS © ﬁ
! SHELF - SEE
nl
v 0 pEtAL L M|
N} ! = F ‘ |
1 ! ) \
‘ o oL, !
oo BRI ; BR 12 i
g L 9cla B 9 cla. 7Y A
| L In)
(1D Wil
Lueaace—/| ¥ Ul T
SHELF - SEE I FU-TUB/ OFT. ul ] ®
DETAIL - FUe036 SHUR
W/ TEMP. GLS.
ENCL.
ReSH. — T &
G m q T e o
\ PN S
il el il il
® LuGGAGE |\ 2@ 0 ?E f
i SHELF - SEE a2 1l -
) DETAL =a o
i 8 CLG =3
Z
/k\ LI)J [L i [
| @D Q%ﬁ% % BS 1N .
BR 12 AN ey N e N
9 cla. [8y74 - ~ LA X o |9
P HEw (Il |8 % T
(( b i‘%, T80
of - FU-TUB/ OPT.
FUe026 SHUR.
W TEMP. GLS.
| Bgl
\ BR &
\LUGGAGE vce
SHELF - SEE
BQNUS 27 DETAIL
9 CLG. ‘ Qg
! Fu-Tus/ oPT. - @[]0
Q o Fleose SHIR /||| §
X s
X | wTEMP.ale. ||| T
3 Q - ENCL.
4 QL = "
S Pl 1l o
Y ronoos ) ‘ S
= e 90 | 29'%36") N }‘ Bg X\ Qo
2% vz aa- || e cke OIS £
I YO0 Uz bEEs-s ! Nln T
e (FU| H 9+
| R#SH o i ( )
\K —— = \}Q LT
[ NS e, 7S
i I [== N © HIT & S
g = T ;3\ CLG' :‘ Q LN H“ i \F.?J/ QE NS
i P N X o §§
@ 2/6BC. | SRR IRAN [Ny p
= o | (\g Jd cle : r " aQ
\‘\.—‘ 7% ‘ 2 >R @Y |e | [ | ) JL
. & e | T FU-TuB/ OPT. @ I & 75
e - . RER °T) Rleose sHuR 3|10 IS
@ N L were.cle. o ||| Q1@
= ‘ , : ENCL. S
— } NI
J. 0] o~ 1
R FULL HeT. TEMP. Z
j o meiw Yy =]
3 : BR & ! \ a'cla.
9 CLG. s LUGGAGE
LUGGAGE 1 SHELF - SEE
|~ 4x8 PL. SHELF - SEE i DETAIL 4x8 PL.
¥ rost DETAL N 1 e ¥V rosT
o] DBL. 2x
MBR. 2 | POST
9 cla. i
1| |
[+]353 1 o= T (20 210X21Q
Ta72] 56 | I CLR FG.
(3) 3/0X5/0 G HIN [337 ]
CIR FG. EGRESS CLG. | L1y L {sEE ELEV.
. . s L FOR HDR. HGT.
= ] ] H |\ \H FU-TUB/ OPT. FUBo36
: : : ()il g || sHUR W TEMP. GlLe. ENGL
1 1 =
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
0 woxe ——
CCIRFG.TEMPN — T T T
SEE ELEV.
440 FOR HDR. HGT.

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON THIS
FLOOR TO BE:
VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET.

6-8

UNO. -

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH

Engineering By:
DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES SGI

SANDALWOOD
PARADISO GRANDE

4842

DATE  ©4-23-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are théy to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 4842
SHEET

OF 00 SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST FU-TU
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN [-1440] ~TUB/ OF™T.
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE SH2030 E%T@ff SHIR.
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR SH305 TEMP. GLS, EVQCE . GLS.
ELOOR: STRUCTURE - om e oemme S 20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3025 ; = :
CEILINGS  ------——mmmm-- 3 PSE R ] LUGGAGE EGRESS © i
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF = S N CH _ _ i g SHELF - SEE
PARTITIONS oo ool 2 oar EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3l@.2.1- FBCR2020 i gi A DETAL /‘9 ]
TOTAL - ---mmmmmmm - - 20 PSF SH3PED 33 12" H. X 30" W, MIN. NET CLEAR OFPENING 5.1 w : To \ ‘BE ‘L’ :
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF SGFT iopL O ; BR 12 c
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF “ “ - 9cla ‘ 9 cla
CEILINGS -------------- 3 PSF SH3250 62 18" H. X 35 3/4" Ul RO, N FosT y ! qIS ﬁ % L] 8 o[ REVISIONS BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF 12 Q VX))
NOTE: LuscaceE—| | % 8 % 95| oees2 |ou
TOTAL  -mmmmmmmmmmoe 20 PeF SHELF - SEE | FU-TUB/ OFT. o ot
FLOOR LIVE LOADS o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT DETAL : FUB036 SHUR <|8o z o
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---------- — 40 PSFE MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.- g\ﬁ”*"' GLS. % 9% & g §
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R3©2 - FBCR (2020) ' g0l 239 zan
UITHOUT STORAGE: ~  ——-—------- - 1o PSF ReSH. SR Syl - Ry
e eromicE o WNDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE == N | Oles| 1288
\ P o K
WLMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PeF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72' FINISHED o o —— BR 9 a ok SeEEY
ROOMS OTHER THAN GRADE MUST COMPLY E s [[l® LucGAGE 1\ */° Y o oLG <%= g £
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ ~ "7 TTooC — 42 PSF WITH FBCR 3122 S Q||| SHELF - SFE alC ' 185
SLEEPING ROOM: ——— - oo — 30 PSF - n T V) DETAIL =" o 05 w
STAIR LIVE LOAD: --------------- 40 PSF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 @ L REkG- v < D2l = §
BALCONIES: —---m-mmmmmmmmm 40 PSF N o ] = |55l 3 o
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF Qj) Rl RN Bg / edl 8 3 §§
~ w\s - : L / y )] -
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 Por %E (12 @ S\ e IRV 1N E od| E g 3° T
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) ' 076 R A e | & @ ® si| ©282Q
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5@ FT.) | STAIRS 40 PSF iﬁ; v S S 53| SueEe
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER @ i « Qe 032s
NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL of - FU-TUB/ OFT. o?l eS8
ROOF 8LOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N FU6036 SHIR. el GESS
©:12< 4:12 20 16 2 FBC R308.4 W/ TEMP. GLS col 3B E 855
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 T L9 SNEE
212:12 12 12 2 A | P9 <fl <@sox
— FER FEC R30I- TABLE R30I5 \28/ - - - . oo .
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF Q 3 s J g
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAL N - FLL COPOETS — IE 2 \ BER & o 0 g % o
RESIDENTAIL CODE PER FBC R312- R312/2 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il18) 2 \LUGGAGE che a =0 ST
. BASIC WIND SPEED: -~------~--- 140 MPH GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 360 MIN ¥ ® SHELF - SEE i T U
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————mmm - I : ® BONUS = g 0= WA
3, WIND EXPOSURE: -—--—mmmmmmmm e B HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX. ki 9 ClLG. = DETAIL o 7 0%
4. BUILDING TYPE: ——-——-oommoo v B GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' N DIAMETER MAX. | © no Eﬁeg?é g‘jﬁg & §‘ g §§
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED [ NOTE:HANDRAL CONTINUTY PER R3IL152- [ z w ][R wTEMP.GLe. V|| & o] 05
INTERNAL PRESSURE N NOTE *& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL 3 Q T ENCL. 1 0 > @)
COEFFICIENT: LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP — 8 1 = T _ 3 2 m
: RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER ol & = - 'Rl : S 3
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL o 2 3 5x 935" N B8 INEINR 4 < O =
. TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS 0 %7 ! A 1 ) 4 i u =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | WET BAR OPT =0 Q % vz L AATS ¥ o clel XKORL]](® % o s O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. - 'S I ~ O g o T N T ] 2S Z
= IXXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30 1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI1) /4'=1'-@"' (22X34) T e T U] R ﬁ 0 —
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON — R & 5Ll @ 5 o =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE /X N el 0 Q9
WIND SPEED. - wic ;‘ z L Y © i - g U5 Z
= T 9clg 1R X i NG NN N a 59
GENERAL NOTES | AT S B
; d a '*
| PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER , @ 2/6BC. 1‘ OB A SR < o2 o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. ol %0 - MB2 e o L o s lp s S Nedle 1 f N - g Ty s
19 S s 7 [ L S 20
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. B Xy P U.) ot e ot T o 1 _ b I Y O
X[ I I 2/e NI NS w Or ©
' § 0O {2 - R . @ FUeo36 SHIR D 2SS s 7]
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR N ! wieMe.als. ]| Q€ " e |
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. 2 | ) ENCL. MIIEI=E N 3o N
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION - — ' S| o I N
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ol Q | FULL HeT. TEMP. -l 3 59
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS B3 © ||| W cLs ENCL W/ <) BR. 7 4X6 PL = £y
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO 19 ||| % 2epr BR & “\ ol poST iR ol B
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. Hl e W S 2N yde. I s 0 o %
: ‘ LUGGAGE w 29
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE LUGGAGE | SHELF - SEE s =8 O é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITT STANDARDS SHELF - SEE i DETAIL " 05 =| &
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. DETAL N 1 Hwlesl o
MBQ 2 | 8 @ 0 @
6. [[IIIIIIII] DENCTES CoNc. BLOCK o cle | 4x4 PL. z D] < D
WALL HaT. @ N/A ' ; posT | I % Xl O] A
—_— = L 2o Z
= r 5 C <E
> DENOTES CONG. BLOCK [+]353 | ’ N ELL) @R =2 elCC]|2§
Lz WALL HaT. @ N/A (3@ S Bé 13 N CLR FG. 116 R % %
)2 EGRESS Dplrce LYy SEE ELEV. 2lolsZ] o
1. REFER TO TTPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR — [ [/ Ll —iF h 22
! ' 7 N\ FU-TUBY OPT. FUe036 OR HDR. HGT. sl
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS = FIEPRN [ - 2L, =
l | 1 it g || SHUR W TEMP. GLS. ENGL q[a]
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING I ) —_l ol=<|3
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO | e =8 e e = ol eCls sloare  04-00-2
MASONRY INTERFACES L IR - = 1Y
SEE ELEV. % [l (‘f « [scALE as NoTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB FOR HDR. HaT. 1 0
PER CODE: M 130711 - Mi3@12 o 8 o PRAN  ReC
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 4 (O] W a4z
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: ALL INTERIOR D%or:gs ON THIS § Ol 8 [oeer
FLOOR TO BE: '-8" UNO. - 14 [ IS
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT u FLOO AN NOT " - i [ B
P G N PPER FL R PL ES 'C VERIFY WITH COLOR SHEET. °10]3 @5@@
- /8'=I'-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) ] @lor o sreers




. T[
—— PRE-CAST TRIM
9 7
l:¥VENEEE/ FINISH TYP.
VARIES- SEE
ELEVATION
M\DETAIL

6AJ 3/4"=1'-@" (IXIT) 1Vy'=1'-@" (22X34)

NDETAIL

PRE-CAST TRIM

VENEER/ FINISH TYP.
VARIES- SEE
ELEVATION

6A/ 3/4"=1"-@" (IXIT) 112'=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

I. LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.7] OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,

FBCR. 2020

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED IAU
R23.7.21 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
|AW R1©3.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

5. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

IX HARDIE TRIM =— = — —
¢ EL. 204" /PLT. WaT. — — — — — EL 20-4%4' PLLHGT. o
- EL.18-2%' HDR. HGT. - EL 168" MDR.HGT. ¢
4'%8' HARDIE PANELS- v ieZa ez V4 Z Z4
SMOOTH FINISH o ZINZ 17 // //
V7
Vi 7 Vi 7 7 —— TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
7 X4 HARDIE TRIM | 12 VENTS
N 12 — — 3
Q @ EL.I4%' IND. FF. E — — T ——— AU .L) &
N_EL HGT. —
& EL.10-0" /PLT. HaGT. E 7 ™ I T == £ =——| _ EL.10-0' /PLT. HaT. y
A2 ; < N4
‘ Lea N L N\ SyemoomTn
o EL.8-0" HDR HGT | - AND EL. 8-0' HDR HGT. $
VA WA W/ — — ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ IX4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
7 4
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND —— Y Y Y ﬂ ® @ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
S| 78 7 P s | i :
I [ — ~
Tem TO DETAIL | 7| ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ i
@ EL0-0 FNFR / 7 | ‘ H ‘ EL 0'-0' FIN.FLR P
— m—] >
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS FLAT STONE TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION "A
1/8'=1-@" (lIXIT) 1/4"=1'-0" (22X34)
TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
14 HARDIE TRIM 12
3
- EL. 204" LT HaT. EL.20-4#%" PLT.HGT. o
-EL. 1884 HDR. HGT. \ EL lp-2%4' MDR.HGT. o
4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH N
.. Ix8 HARDIE TRIM
i
R @ EL.I-4%' /IND. FF. EL. II'-4%' /IND. FF. &
4 EL. 100" /PLT. HGT. < EL. 10'-2" /PLT. HGT. “
A% N4
. EL.8-0' HDR HGT. EL. 2'-0' HDR HGT. “
A% N4
o EL.2-0' FIN.FLR / EL 2'-0' FIN.FLR o
¢ N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

1/8'=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22XX34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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4842

DATE  ©4-22-2|

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.1 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU
R1©37.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R1©3.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

-

25'

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE

12
3/ VENTS

@ EL.20-4%' /PLT. HaT. e — — — =— — EL20-#4' FLLHGT. g
& EL. -2 DR HGT. EL 18-2% MDR.MGT. o
48’ HARDIE PANELS- Z Z y Vi I 2|3
SMOOTH FINISH N 7\ 7|7 ~ =)~
VWA W4 . V V - T\ENETEOOF W CLOAK TYPE
X4 HARDIE TRIM 12 — v
2 3
| ——— | =
0 EL. II'-4%' /ND. FF. 3 EL. I-4' /PLT. HGT. > —|  EL.I-4%' /ND.FE. <
¢ Wi \ ‘ % = $
L EL.10-0' /PLT. HGT. — — 1 EL10-0' /PLT. HaT. )
¢ w &
¢ EL.8-0" MDR HoT, EL. 8-2' HDR HGT. ¢
VA WA W ) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Ix4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND
~ 7
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND ———— H ¥ ﬁ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
~ 7| 7|~ :
.
Al Il | ||z
L EL.0-0' FN.FLR / ‘ H ‘ EL. 00" FN.FLR &
¢ . 54

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION 'B'

1/8'=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

140
-

25!

X4 HARDIE TRIM

EL.20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

VENTS

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE

an PN
¢ ; N4
¢ EL.18'-&%' /HDR. HGT. \ EL. 18'-&%' /HDR. HGT. $

4'X8' HARDIE PANELS-

SMOOTH FINISH o

X8 HARDIE TRIM
@ EL II'-4%4" /2ND. FF. EL. II'-4%" /2ND. FF. &
4 EL.12-2" /PLT. HGT. < EL. 10-@' /PLT. HGT. -
A% N4
4 EL. 8'-0' HDR. HGT. EL. &'-2' /HDR. HGT. -~
A% N4
4 EL.2-0' FIN.FLR / EL. 2'-@' FIN.FLR -
<@ N4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1"-2" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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DBE and C
PE 47509

PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.11 OF THE

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R1©3.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU
R1©3.121 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

2'X54" TRIM BD. (TYP.)

EL.20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE

VENTS

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

Y N
< N4
EL. 8'-8%' /HDR. HGT. I N 3 EL. 18'-8%' /HDR. HGT.
¢ Eu B : . AR il s 4 $
4'%8' HARDIE PANELS- HI ~ Y < IH 7= 7 =
SMOOTH FINISH No 7 N7\ 7 N
r 7 V Z |~ TILE ROOF W CLOAK TYPE
X4 HARDIE TRIM == ] VENTS
BN 2 L\\ g —
o' LAPSDNG—————— | |5 S 2
& & EL 144! /ND FE. ! = =] — = EL. II'-4%" /IND. FF. &
L EL.10-0" /PLT. HGT. L— \ = = EL. 10'-2' /PLT. HGT. -
¢ —T — N d
| — -
& EL.8'-2' HDR HGT. = 1= — EL. &-2' /HDR. HGT. “
< LT == s = %
== ‘
=il 7 | 7 | # | | |
I ;‘,
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND )—jq V2R 77 7 BT ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
=1 === \ %
STONE VENEER EC ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
EC ‘ = |
(- ’TD
L EL.0-0 FN.FLR =~ / — l H ‘ EL.0'-0' FN.FLR &
® i — &
TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS STONE VENEER
FINISH
1] 1]
FRONT ELEVATION 'C
1/8'=1"-@" (1IXIT) [/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
X4 HARDIE TRIM 12
3
@ EL 2044 /PLT HGT. EL 20"-#4" [FLTHGT. 4
- EL.18-8%' /MDR. HGT. \ EL 1g'-%' MDRHGT. 4
4'%8' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH N
- X8 HARDIE TRIM
S @ EL -4 /NDFF. EL. II'-4%" /IND. FF. &
4 EL.10'-0" /PLT. HGT. < EL. 10'-2' /PLT. HGT. "
¢ N4
. EL.8'-0' HDR HGT. EL. 8-0' HDR. HGT. "
¢ N4
4 EL.2-0' FN.FLR / EL. 2'-0' FIN.FLR -
® N d

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ——
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22XX34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

gri
or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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& EL.20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

¢ EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

12 TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
3
EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

4'X8' PANELS- SMOOTH
FINISH \

IX4 HARDIE TRIM

|

~1

I EL. 18'-8%' /HDR. HGT.
L‘” 2 4'%8' HARDIE PANELS-
SMOOTH FINISH
2
)

¥ X8 HARDIE TRIM

e o EL.1I'-4%' /ND.FF,
& EL. 100" LT HaT.
¢
¢ EL. 80" /HDR HGT.

EL.2'-©' FIN.FLR.

/

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAUW R123.1| OF THE

T1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.

— T

\ L EL 0-0' FIN.FLR

Py
N4
P
N 4
EL. II-4%' /2ND. FF. &
EL. 10'-@' /PLT. HGT. “
N 4
EL. &-2' /HDR HGT. -
N4
7L FLAT STONE
Py
N 4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

LEFT ELEVATION "A'

1/8'=1'-@" (IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

EL.20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

EL.18'-8%"' HDR. HGT.

S 4

2574

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS- ——

SMOOTH FINISH

L. II'-4%" /2ND. FF.

E
EL.12'-2" /PLT. HGT.

EL. 8'-0" /HDR HGT.

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

3 TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

S 4 &

4 EL. 2'-0" FIN.FLR.
@

EL 20-4%4' PLTUGT. o
i i
| E— | E—
. ; EL. 18"-8%' HDR. HGT. 4
o - —* s ¢
1 1 ¥ X4 HARDIE TRM
S / — 4'X8' HARDIE PANELS-
) / SMOOTH FINISH
2 | —— X8 HARDIE TRM
% EL. l-4%" /IND. FF. é
= EL. 100" /ELT. HGT. -
N4
N EL. 8-0' HDR HGT. “
v\:& N4
EL.0-0' FN.FLR N
T T—T_ N N4

=

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

RIGHT ELEVATION "A'

1/8"=1'-@" (IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2020 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

REVISIONS BY

06-25-21 DH
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DBE and C
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PHONE 407-721-2292

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 | MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
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ENTERPRISES, INC.

Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

4 EL. 20'-4%' /PLT. HGT. R
& r %
@ EL.18-8%" HDR HGT. —n — EL 198 DR HGT. o
4'x8' PANELS- SMOOTH ;L 4'x8' HARDIE PANELS-
FINISH BN | Moot FiNisH
N /
Ix4 HARDIE TRIM
™ 2
= I1x8 HARDIE TRIM 3
Y —
R g ELlI-4%' /D FF. \ — EL. II-4%' /2ND. FF. ¢
W EL 10'-0" /PLT. HeT. \ — EL. 10'-0' /PLT. HGT. .
L4 %
. EL.8-2' HDR HGT. C—— EL. &'-0' /HDR HGT. R
b D N d
EL 0'-0' AN.FLR EL 0-0' FN.ELR -
‘ | | 7 | "

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAW R123.1| OF THE
TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

LEFT ELEVATION 'B°

1/8'=1'-@" (IXIT7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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E
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TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
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TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS
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TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

@ EL 204" [PLT. HGT. EL.20-4%' PLTHGT. ¢
@ EL.12-8%' HDR. HGT. _ < B EL.188%' MDR.HGT. 4
[ —
5
4'%8' PANELS- SMOOTH 4'%8' HARDIE PANELS-
FINISH \ /smoom FINISH
N /
1X4 HARDIE TRIM
[k

¥ X8 HARDIE TRIM -

8 @ EL 144" /IND. FF. \ | | __EL.W-4%' /ND.FF. &
4 EL.10'-0' /PLT. HGT. \ = \ \ EL. 10'-@' /PLT. HGT. “
L = —1 | =] hd
4 EL.8-@" /HDR HGT, (— ) ;FES’ EL. 8'-0' /HDR HGT. -
v ® x: = N d
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=
| E—
-/ I J(S
) — 1
—
—
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EL. 0'-0' FIN.FLR. / \ = ?’ EL. '-0' FIN.FLR -
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R123.1| OF THE
T1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.
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240
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INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

178"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

Vo SHELF

& ROD
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————]

[ BASE TRIM

24" QTR RND.

OPT.

NOTE: INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL
ONLTY. SEE CABINET SHOP DRAUWINGS FOR FINAL

VERIFICATION.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 |AWNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED U/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P2e2l1.1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1&©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE
21©-52

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

200AMP WP, *2/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAN BREAKER
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
4 # 8 RMX TO RNG.
a | LA“ 1©/3 TO DRYER
¢ 1@/2 TO WH
< SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY /‘ " 14 FOR LiGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3\\ PANEL
*J;}\INTERSYSTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

OPT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT
BR 5

v/‘\7 |

OPT. RECESS

LiGHTS AT !
BR 4

3

D\_

OFPT. RECESS

3

LIGHTS AT !
BR. 3
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}[:::::::::::::[::::::::::
— ! —— |
it ! [
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=
| [
d0 (SR
G0 -
l AN o <
Lo ——— - b
[
O
O AT

o D -
B A N e
- - !%::#‘ [
O AL

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
$ |SINGLE POLE sWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, | THREE WAY SWITCH 4 |OUTLET, PHONE
OUTLET l1@-115 H |iINTERCOM
OUT. 12115, SPLIT WIRED w |CHIMES
® |ouT. ip-115, W usB SMOKE DETECTOR
< |out. 12-115, cLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
6 |out. I12-115, FLR. MOUNT. CH |PusH BUTTON
® |sPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 © |ExHAUST FAN
O |LiGHT FixT, cLe. MTD. -©- |Ex FANLIGHT comBo
-OH | LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |plePosaL
[0 |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. Bl |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
?‘ LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
p—=0=( LED- LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
40 [LiGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS O | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH
4P |LiGHT FixT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER

ELECTRICAL PLAN "OPT. LED"
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‘ OFT. RECESS
MBR. 1

OO

LED RECESS OPTION
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2821.7

.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

20047 WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
’ 8 RMX TO RNG.
u 1 * /3 TO DRTYER
A:# @72 TO WH
- SECONDARY A/C ¢ AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ M5 4 14 FoR LiGHT
UTILITY CO. 22 AND PUR
INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
’ﬁ}\[NTERSYSTEM BONDING

NOTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTORS WILL BE NSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE

SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF

UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN
ALARM.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ fi. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

EGEND

CONTROL PANEL

ANNUNCIATOR

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM
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A0 |LiGHT FIXT, EXT, FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX ©
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT B0 | THERMOSTAT »
4P |LieHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SWITCH @

[ [ELEC. POWER METER

ELECTRICAL PLAN

SMOKE DETECTOR

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY STYSTEM

4701 sl 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE
LIC. ¥eF2002122]

PHONE : 352-37£-1499

TOLL FREE : 2802 - 2432-1799

- FL-22008
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP, /@2 ALUM. SER
BREAKER F?@@A—MA\N BPREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
/
QH% i

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
ey
(T SECONDARY

*12/3 TO DRYER
2 122 10 WM
FEED BT /‘

UTILITY co.

A/C & AH TBD.

¥ |4 FOR LIGHT
AAND PWR

INTERIOR
PANEL

ij\l\\mrgesrsmm BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

NQTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS WILL BE NSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN
ALARM.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITYT STYSTEM

4721 SW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608

LIC. *#eF2002122]

PHONE : 352-376-1499

TOLL FREE : 820 - 243-17239

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES 200AMP WP, *4/©0 ALUM. SER NOTE  :svoxe DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:
FPER TTH ED. 2222 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL | BREAKER 2000 DA DREAKER @ | DETECTORS WILL BE NSTALLED FPER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY SYSTEM
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
o e W Tk FLORID A ENBR EEEICIENGT / v 5 RMx TO RNG. | SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF 472 sl 34 STREET - GAINESVILLE - EL-22608
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612 ABC. u | f; *10/3 TO DRYER | UYPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS UILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN LIC. *EF2000102]
3 *12/2 TO WH ALARM. i
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR SECONDARY AC & A TED. PHONE : 252-3715-1499
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT N TOLL E EE SO0 949-1799
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / ,~ " 14 FOR LIGHT R : - -
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2020 1TH UTILITY CO. AND PUR | e ‘ ‘ 1
SECTION MI325.) INTERIOR F ————————————————————— N ‘ -
j\\ PANEL B GFl _ [ ] @POOL Puw.
3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1] ! e \Q ”””””” GAS
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS 1SOLATED T\ TINTERSTSTEM BONDING 1 - _ eTuB-ou
TERMINATION ! ‘
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH " | - \Dd
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mi6@2 OF THE BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO !
FBCR CODE 2222 T1TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC. | /lf N]
25052(AX3) | 1e Fock \ \ N
4. 1AW NEC 2011- 21012-ALL 15A OR 204, 2oV w \
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLTING OUTLETS OR ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM ! « LN N V17 - S~ - I e
PEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE gfgg%R!CAE'?'ATER\ALe AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL \ % W /:GA
- Ny 3 _—
éi%‘ EQ%TECEng ET_CHES’f(AM‘iYEQSS’ DINING COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL N > ~ < :‘E‘
, LIVING RHS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND ~__ ~ I
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. - —
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS ~ — <
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE N
25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode. \ N0 /
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or = D\ = |
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long. o S
5.) |AW NEC 22I17- 402.2, ALL 1I5A AND 20A, 125V \ ? /
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or v 12 -2 )
RESISTANT. vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long. I/ \ ! o i AL
e.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY / :\ N
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI There are two types of concrete-encased | L N H Ve
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which S *rf" s
1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@ Xt % Y o WU
AEEAS"SHAL‘L BE INTERCONNECTED, ?HALL BE ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 20 ft. FLOOR \ !/ \LL w7
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 —~ our. - I
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED U/ AUG encascd in 2 mehes of concrete ERIET / ® B
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE ’ =3 / l__O:‘ |
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL  |1phe steel remforcing rod ; : / = A
g rods must be in a location that
ALARMS SOUND UFON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.3 is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
¢ R3l4.4. rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased —
&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated Ij i
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE with nen-conductive material [T GFI
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR : %\ H P
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased tq--4 \
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2020, electrode to be connected to the graunding < | AS STUB
TH ED. P2801.1 electrode system if it is present. Several states Bw:
have modified this requirement to say a GF| TANKLESS
3.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING concrete-encased eleqctrode must bg used as a | H
E“;TETE@EA?;’E’f@ﬁﬁﬁiTATNHE’E‘;L%NCSOOT%ENF?ON grounding electrode only if it is available. In those d% \
" Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have AS STUB
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S been poured before the electrical contractor C‘BO
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not TANKLESS
RESISTANT. |AW FECR 2220, TTH ED. available for use as a grounding electrode, then a 6%‘ WH
12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not = GFI
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS required. FWP
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 épf
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
NFPAT2-NEC 2017 A
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE reaucen N | CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
ACCORDANCE UWITH NEC 25@53(AX2) F)ANEL - 32 ZONE ;L :;ACPZ LTE\/%
12.) ALL DUELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N ==
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2217 - ARTICLE L'U‘T‘% (1) 5MOKE DETECTOQ OVEQ F[QE o S
2io-52 ALARM CONTROL PANEL. N
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS -
|
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE [ GF]
DETECTOR CM-EI¢CONVENTIONAL @§
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-6 HEL
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE | =
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM *
b |SINGLE POLE SWITCH & |ouTLET, Tv/CABLE
$, | THREE WAY SWITCH 4 |OUTLET, PHONE
S |outLET Iio-115 O | INTERCOM FACP
© |ouT. I1e-11B, sPLIT WIRED oo |CHIMES \ e
B |ouT. o115, W/ uss & |8iOKE DETECTOR/EMOKE ALARM FAAP
= |ouT. 12-15, CLG. MOUNT. W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE 2 METER
6 |ouT. 1o-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE FOR IRRIG.
® |SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 [H |PusH BUTTON ! CTRL. PANEL o
O |LigHT FixT, cLa. MTD. © |ExHAUST FAN — 42"
O+ |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. -©- |EX. FAN/LLIGHT coMBo LEGEND
O [LED Liaht Fixt, ReceseeD || © [pisPosaL ! CONTROL PANEL l; E:A—gﬁg ADD.—
E LIGHT FIXT., REC. ADJUST. C==|ELECTRICAL PANEL 4‘ T T db T
[ FC|LiGHT FIxT, PULL CHAN B |CEILNG FAN, PREWIRE ® FAAP| | ANNUNCIATOR - ‘ ‘ I )
p—O0—] LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL 7 CARBON MONOXIDE 40 AME) E):D : 77777777777777777777777777777777
L0 [LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX © DETECTOR FOR CEEDED ””” \ —————————————————— E ———————————————
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT BT | THERMOSTAT ELEQTQ ’ QAL ?L AN ”C i CHARGER- O N 00
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR

INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT

WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.
A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH

SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE

FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE

OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER

RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY

ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

2DDAMP WP,
BREAKER

/@ ALUM. SER

-

NI INSIDE PANEL
* 8 RMX TO RNG.
L
*12/3 TO DRYER
-

F?@@A—MA\N BREAKER @

#12/2 TO W/H

T

?s INTERSTSTEM BONDING

NOTE:
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

SECONDARTY A/C ¢ AH TBD.
FEED BY / j“ 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NT.S.

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION

RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER

NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE

210-52

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased

electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated -
. . = ===
with non-conductive material. i ]
[y
Section 25052 requires & concrete-encased 17171
electrode to be connected to the grounding : |
electrode system if it is present. Several states 1-1-

have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL

_EGEND

@

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TV/CABLE

$, |THREE WAY switcH < |ouTLET, PHONE
OUTLET I12-115 OH |INTERCOM
OUT. llo-115, SPLIT WIRED o [cHIMES
® |out o-15, W use SMOKE DETECTOR
& |out. lo-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
e |out lo-115, FLR MOUNT. H [PusH BUTTON
® |[sPCL. PURPOSE 220-242 © [ExHAUST FAN
O |LiGHT FixT, cLa. MTD. -©- |Ex FANLIGHT comBo
O+ |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |[pisPosaL
[ |LED LigHT FixT, RECESeED  ||c==|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[E] |LiGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[ FC[LiGHT FIxT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL
b—0—( LED- LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX
-0 [LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS O | THERMOSTAT
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT 5 |DisconNECT swiTcH
4P [LiaHT FixT, EXIT/BACKUP 1 [ELEC POUER METER

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN "OFT. LED"

1/g"=1"-@" (11XI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

o

__/D

OFT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT
BRI

e

OPT. RECESS
| LiGHTS AT |

Ny

OPT. RECESS
| LiGHTS AT
BR. 1@

:@
< \/\ of§
[ ]

/
OFT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT
BR 9
\

/
\

OPT. RECESS |
LIGHTS AT

BR. QA]

\ [

OPT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT

) MBR. 2 \

OPT. RECESS
| LIGHTS AT |

N

LIGHTS AT

OPT. RECESS (
BR 1

LED RECESS OPTION

1/8"=1'-@" (NXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. JAWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING L OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2217- 406.2, ALL B5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

e.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE N ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20202,

ITH ED. P28l

3.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FECR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2 -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC221T - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP, *4/2 ALUM. SER N@TE . SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

£ 12/2 TO W/H ALARM.

PHONE : 352-376-1499
TOLL FREE : 820 - 242-17239

BREAKER i?ﬁégggﬁziAKgg ® | DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY SYSTEM
/ F ‘8 o To —NG, | SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF 4701 W 34 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608
| i é, /s 10 DRYER | UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN LIC. *Er ool

% SECONDARY] A/C & AH TBD.
FEED BY / j" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR

INTERIOR

PANEL

?\Q[Nrgaﬂsﬁgm BONDING

T

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or

vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased

electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor 1
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not

required.
NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL 7

PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
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LTS, LTe.
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UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN SC[

MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

RISER DIAGRAM

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TV/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH

OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET 112-115

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIREPD

OUuT. 112-115, W/ USB

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

INTERCOM FACP
CHIMES )
SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM FAAP

W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240

PUSH BUTTON

LIGHT FIXT., CLG. MTD.

EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT., WALL MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

DISPOSAL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT., EXT. FLOODS

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

THERMOSTAT

ElelTlelelfe[e]e[e[o[o-]-

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

DISCONNECT SWITCH

[18(E[elEm]ljofele[2(@] = |]=|a|n

ELEC. POUER METER

CONTROL PANEL

SANDALWOOD
PARADISO GRANDE

EGEND
d

ANNUNCIATOR

CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN "A°
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I4 * 2 RMX TO RNG.
! < v o/ T DRYER
- V-

#12/2 TO W/H
% SECONDARTY A/C ¢ AH TBD.

FEED BY / j" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

?s INTERSTSTEM BONDING

T

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

NOTE - SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS WILL BE NSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
SMOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN
ALARM.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrodle.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITYT STYSTEM

4721 SW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608
LIC. *#eF2002122]

PHONE : 352-376-1499

TOLL FREE : 8022 - 243-17199

|

®

STAIRS STA
LTe. LTS,

N

= s

-

ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM
$ |eINGLE POLE SwiTCH & JourLeT, Tv/icaBLE
$, | THREE WAY SWITCH 4 |OUTLET, PHONE
B |outLET Ilo-15 0 |iNTERCOM FACP
B |out -1, sPLIT WRED m [cHiMES )
B _|out. -1, W ues § |et1o<E DETECTOR/EMORE ALARM
& |ouT. 12-115, CLG. MOUNT. W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE 2
6 |out. 1o-15, FLR MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
® |sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 [H |PusH BUTTON !
O |LiGHT FIxT, cLG. MTD. © |ExHAuST FAN LEGEND
O+ |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. -6~ [Ex. FANLIGHT comBo —
O |LED LigHT FIXT, RECESSED || © |DISPOSAL ! CONTROL PANEL
[E] |LiHT FixT, REC. ADJUST. —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
[ FC[LiGHT FIxT, PULL CHAN B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE ® ANNUNCIATOR
b—0—( LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL 7
B [LiGHT FixT, EXT. FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX © géfEBco%gorqoxon
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT THERMOSTAT 1 1
4P |LieHT FixT, EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SWITCH @ SMOKE DETECTOR UP?E Q E l: E Qzﬁ% [ Q’A‘L QL ’A‘N 5
T |ELEC, FouER METER 1/8"=1-@" (IIXI1) 1/4'=I'-@" (22x34)
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2821.7

.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR:

CPSS - CRIME PREVENTION SECURITY STYSTEM

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER NOTE . SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE
BREAKER i?ﬁggé’g ABNEELAKER ® | DETECTORS WILL BE INSTALLED PER FBC RESIDENTIAL. THE
7 ' g mMx TO RNG, | STIOKE DETECTORS WILL BE INTERCONNECTED AND SOUND OFF
| o s o DevER | UPON AN ALARM. THE CO DETECTORS WILL SOUND OFF WHEN IN
5 » @2 TO WH ALARM.
ey
([ SECONDARY -AIC & AM TBD.
FEED BY / # 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY Cco. s

AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

st[NTERsYsTEM BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ fi. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE FL-FACP-LTEVS
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

4721 SW 24 STREET - GAINESVILLE - FL-22608
LIC. *eF2002122]

PHONE : 352-37£-1499

TOLL FREE : 202 - 2432-1799

ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM
$ |siNGLE POLE swiTcH &4 |outLET, TV/CABLE
$, |THREE WAY swiTCH < |OUuTLET, PHONE
B |outLET Ilo-115 0 |INTERCOM FACP
B |out. l2-115, SPLIT WIRED mw |cHIMES 1
® |out. liz-115, W/ usB B |STIOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE ALARM ®
€ |ouT. l@-115, CLG. MOUNT. W/INTEGRATED SOUNDER BASE 2
© |out. le-115, FLR. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE
® |sPCL. PURPOSE 220-242 [H |PusH BUTTON [
O |LiaHT FixT, cLG. MTD. © |[ExHAUST FAN —
-1 |LiGHT FIXT, wALL MTD. -©- [Ex. FANLIGHT comeo LEGEND
O |LED LiGHT FixT, RECESSED || © |DISPOBAL ! CONTROL PANEL
[E] |LieHT FixT, REC. ADJUST. —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL
_<SPC LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN B |cEILING FAN, PREWIRE ANNUNCIATOR
p—=0=(LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT CEILING FAN, INSTALL 7
A0 |LiGHT FIXT, EXT, FLOODS ELECT. JUNCTION BOX © gngBCOTNOEONOXDE
LIGHT FIXT., EMERG. EXIT B0 | THERMOSTAT »
4P |LieHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP DISCONNECT SWITCH @ SMOKE DETECTOR
[ [ELEC. POWER METER

N
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SFPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D&157 shall bedr a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIS

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R05.25
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RI@5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.3.5
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R25.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, 1f applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7' X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED AW

FBCR 2020, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R@5.25
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 22202,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D657 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RI@5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R05.3.5
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TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

I

REVISIONS BY

—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222, FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING 4 ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 20290,

ITH EDITION R225.2.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, 1f applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@B.1I.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7' X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED AW

FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-RpB5.25
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 977SF. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 's', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-P OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE: N/l @ 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION FPERCENTAGE: N/

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI L

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D4863
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated n Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIDS.LI.

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2220, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R3@5.25
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. BD%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /152 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 29328F. = 977SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O"HAGIN MODEL "$', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l @ 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/l
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
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TO7

NOTES

L TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING []

-0

(2)13/4" X 14' LvL

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH -
THE 7TH EDITION (22220) FLORIDA I

ol

68 -0"

RESIDENTIAL CODE. - i

4. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, EEAM&‘,‘
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

&. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AU FBCR 2020,

ITH EDITION R325.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and De157 ehall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19"' HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2020, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-Rp5.25
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED YENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2932S8F. = 977SF. NET FREE
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE: N/l @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: ___N/I

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2022) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2229,

ITH EDITION R925.3.3.

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D22, DI, D4863
and DPe157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3ID5.1I.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - T" X 19" HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FECR 2020, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R305.25

TRUSS LATOUT "B’

13-4

REVISIONS BY

e
NS
N
@
N

DH

Engineering By:
DBE and C
MICHAEL A. THOMPSON
PE 47509
PHONE 407-721-2292

PARADISO GRANDE]

ke
SCllIdl"e

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

HOMES

TRUSS LAYOUT

SANDALWOOD
PARADISO GRANDE

4842

DATE @4-03-21

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffom Park Sguare Homes.

SCALE AS NOTED

1/8"'=1'-@" (11IX17)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

5 8 8 5 5 5 5 B 5 5 5B 5 5 8 9 s S
e
Ui
U3
55 Wain s
S\ / (,i
7 A0l T |
s n .
< n
\
D
4
. 2 J
g g Q
3 3 5
o . ® I
I I
- ”1 —
N g Y
® 0 0
QO f\f ~ B
] S|/ w2 ¥
@ OR D4 )
Q " 2 ®
P — P
o8 O
fos =+
|
ﬁ e F
’—l
1T
\
AL
| \ P~
N4
b L
7
75 i a
P S e
8 —2 2 —
s N s _
U3 1) ¢ N
_I;I[\ ; : Lo 4 o
- ! Jﬂ“
< ]
R =
e
. 3 :
9 18 [ 7 9
o~ ~
3.

DRAUN RDC

JoB 4842

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁgrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’g{an. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

SHEET

12B.0

OF 00 SHEETS




%

|1
.
1~

Jog
Jo7|

Jog

Jog

Jog
Jog
Jog
Jog

Jog
A
JO5\§
Jog
Jog
Jog
Jog
Jo7|
Jog

T J0§
Ll Jogy
|

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 T1TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /15 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2932SF. = 977SF.  NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 978F. /VENT.
(TILE: O'"HAGIN MODEL '$", SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D OR
MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION YENTILATION TOTAL: N/I

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: N/l 0.087SF VENTING/LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

11365

HO3

Ho4
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HO6 L

Hoﬁ

HO8

TO7

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R©@5.3.3.
Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D&15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1L. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R35.35
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@&e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/50 OF

YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2932SF. =

9778F. NET FREE

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/I
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: § VENTS @ 97SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T112-D OR

MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: N/l
PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE:  N/I 2 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: N/I

REQUIRED

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS

DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
PRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

.}

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R25.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIS LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R305.35

TRUSS LATOUT 'C'

1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. ¢ 1-% BAR CONT.

25' MN. LAP

2z

VARIES

¥ REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED 7
CELL % VERT. REBAR % /Z/f -
\wamw

i N®REBARW STD. HOOK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ UEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L 11'-4" eF30-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-6" er24-08/1T 2/4X/2 FG.
L3 4'-" F24-0B/1T SH25
L4 4'-6" EF24-08B/1T SH25
LS 4'-6" eFle-oB/IT 3/4X/6 FG.
Le 4'-6" er24-0B/1T SH25
L1 3'-0" er24-08/1T SHIH3
Le 4'-6" eRF20-2B/1T| POOL BA. DOOR
Lo 1T-8" 8r24-0B/1T PR. SH25
L2 9'-4' r24-0B/1T 8/0X8/0 SGD.
Ln n'-4' &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
L2 12'-4" EFle-1B/T LANA|
L3 8'-0' EFle-0B/T LANAI
L 14 T-" EFle-0B/IT &/OX/D FG.
L5 4'-6" er24-08/1T SH25
Lle 2'-6" F24-0B/1T (3) 3/0X5/@ CLR. FG.
Lnm 5'-1o" BRF20-0B/1T| FRONT DOOR
L8 6'-6" EF34-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L2 3'-6" EF34-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L 22 e'-o" 8F24-0B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY
L2
L 22
L 23
L 24
L 25
I 1]

Lze PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT "A

178"=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and ds&'\(gjns are not to be copied
g T

yri
nor are tﬁey %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.

THIS STRUCTURE 1S5 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY
06-25-21 DH
. 8 &
> N
9
-='6"-|_:8|
$5.85
S%dau
58315
s 7
w
3 £ o
(72 5%8
4 ; 0
T,5398
<g3
22 s
%w"u-g“’
TN
z2olg
T
=1
<E%5f

Bk
uare
HOMES

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT Scl

SANDALWOOD
PARADISO GRANDE

4842

DATE  ©4-23-2

or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever

SCALE AS NOTED

© coPTRIGHT 205 Park Square Homes herelby reserves its common law co

DRAUN RDC
JoB 4842
SHEET

OF 00 SHEETS




BXBXW? CONC. KNOCKOUT

. BIK_TOP CCURSE - FILL
25' MN.LAP I/ CONC. +1- BAR CONT.

VARIES

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC.FILLED _
CELL % VERT REBAR %ﬁ% /ﬁéf -

25" MIN. LAP

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

17 N5 REBAR W STD. HOOK

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 -4 eF20-1B/IT | GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-5" eF24-0B/IT | 2/4X1/0 FG.
L2 4'-6' eF24-28/IT | SH25
L4 4'-6" 8F24-0B/IT | 6H25
L3 4'-6" eFl6-0B/IT | 3/4X1/6 FG.
Le 4'-6' 8F24-2B/IT | 6H25
L1 3'-e" 8F24-0B/T | SHIH3
Le 4'-0" eRF20-28B/I1| POOL BA. DOOR
L9 1-6" 8F24-2B/T | PR SH25
Lo 2'-4" 8F24-0B/IT | 8/OX8/0 SGD
L n-4" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
L2 12'-4* eFle-1B/T LANAI
LIz 8'-0' 8Flo-2B/IT | LANAI
L 14 1-6" EFle-0B/IT | 6/OXI/D FG.
L5 4'-6' 8F24-2B/IT | 8H25
Lle 2'-e' 8F24-2B/IT | (3) 3/@X5/2 CLR FG.
Ln 5'-10" BRF20-28B/11| FRONT DOOR
L8 6'-6" erg-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L2 3'-&" erg-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L2o 18'-0' 8F24-0B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY
L2
L22
L23
L 24
L25
L21

= PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'B'

I/&"=1"-@" (1X17)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
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nhor are tﬁeg %@ be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission from Park Sguare Homes.
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8)(5)(\? CONC. KNOCKOUT

. BLK TOP CCURSE - FILL
25' MN.LAP W/ CONC. 1% BAR CONT.

VARIES

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP:

REINF. CONC. FILLED _
CELL % VERT REBAR %ﬁ% /ﬁéf -

25" MIN. LAP

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

17 % REBAR W STD. HOOK

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
No.
L1 -4 | eF30-1B/T | GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-6" eF24-0B/1T 2/4X1/2 FG.
L3 4'-0' | BF24-0B/IT | 8H25
L4 4'-6' | 8F24-@B/T | 6H25
L5 4'-6' | eFl6-2B/IT | 3/4XV/6 FG.
Le 4'-0' | BF24-0B/IT | 8H25
L1 3'-6" | 8F24-0B/IT | SHIH3
Le 4'-0" BRF20-2B/I1| POOL BA. DOOR
Lo -6t 8F24-0B/T | PR 6H25
L@ 9'-4' 8F24-0B/1T B8/OX8/0 SGD.
L I'-4° eFle-1B/IT | LANAI
L2 12'-4' | 8Fl6-1B/T | LANAI
L3 8- | eFl6-@B/IT | LANAI
L4 T-e! eFl6-0B/IT | 6/OXV/0 Fa.
L5 4'-6' | 8F24-0B/IT | 8H25
Lle 2'-6' erF24-2B/1T (3) 3/0X5/2 CLR FG.
Lnn 5'-l2" 8RF20-2B/IT| FRONT DOOR
Lle 18'-0' | 8F24-0B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY
) 6'-6" eFg-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L2 3'-6" gFe-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
L2l
L 22
L 23
L 24
L25
L 27

= PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (1X17)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
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L

N

\

-ﬁZX‘S @ 6" O.C. UNO.
/M!D:wALL BLOCKING

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR

TRUSSES 2 24" OC.
DBL. 2Xx TOP

PLATE

L' ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2°

WASHER- @ 32' O.C. MAX
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

DETAIL

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

REINFORCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBEL. TOP PLT.

o COLUMN TO—— |

PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST %
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

@ COLUMN TO

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJQLE\ ‘ ‘
A}

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
® 24" OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE\

2X CRIPFLES p 1&" OC.

(5PAN UP TO 59

(5PANS &' TO 12V

STUDS
DBL. 2X HEADER

OR LESS, UNO. )

2 2Xe HEADER W/ 1!
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE

2 2XI2 HEADER W/ 3"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS ( SGL. HDR
STUD FOR SPAN &'

o EA. STUDH
TO TOP n
PLATE i

STUDS

2 2x8 HEADER W/ ! ]ﬁ
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &')

2 2X12 HEADER W/ V'
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

@ EA. HEADER
TO HDR. STUDS
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR
STUD FOR SPAN &'

TIE BEAM 2X STUDS 2 16" OC. OR LESS, UNO. )
PRE-ENG. FLOOR UNO. o
STSTEM @ 24' OC. 2% 8TUDS 2 16" OC.
UN.O.
, T I 2X P.T. SOLE PLATE
——————— ———— — 2% P.T. SOLE PLATE
TI aT i x‘ Tl Bl r
I I i I I I ® EA. STUD TO
I ] I ] i I ] Iyl I ] 7 SOLE PLATE \
CONC. E%#K I Il I I I \
I ] i I ] I ] I ] N M e 0
L A N A A {IN\\ I A L U___ \ \
X L i i — i i
! —9OLID BLOCKING - 12'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" | - 13'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
o UNDER CaLUMN 0" WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX i | WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX |
FENOT-CONTINUOLS g MINIMUM 7" EMBED. Lo L MINIMUM 1" EMBED. Lo

DETAIL

(BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

(BRG. W/ UPLIFT)

(4N
4

172'=1'=-@" (IIXI7) 1"=1"-@" (22X34)

(3
4

172"=1'=-@" (1IXI7) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

172'=1'-@" (1IX1T) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

172"=1'-@" (1XIT)

I"=1"-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

2Xe LEDGER BOARD {
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

VA

b

Ed

g

[TTT

13

11

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

(2) 2d'S a BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WUD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

34" PLYWD. SUB:FLR.\

PRE-ENG. LUD:7

TRUSSES

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
216" OC.

/ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

NP ETAIL

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

24' PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

T |

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
® 24" OC.

/\bETAm

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

NDETAIL
\\4/\/2”:1‘:@” CIXIT) 1"=1"=-@" (22X34)

8
WW“:W‘:@” (X1 1'=1-@" (22X34)

b
W 172'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) ®TRUSS TO
F’LATE To posT T

DBL. TOP PLT.

EXTERIOR WALL - SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

@ lo" OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

2 EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

—2X4 BLOCKING (IN

BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S$ @ EA. STUD

—

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4

FOR TOP OF WALL

T ROOF DECKING

(2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

24" PLYUWD. sUB-FLR.

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 lo" OC.

——

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR BEAM

ROOF DECKING

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

7

STRUCTURAL POST :
SEE FLOOR PLAN \?

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYSTEM @ 24" OC.

MtesteaN TN T
TRUSSES @ 24'0.C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING STRUCTURAL SHEATHING n
2X6 LEDGER BOARD L ATTACHED PER NAILING ] ATTACHED PER NAILING H H b H Iyl b
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAy — SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | CONC. BIK | i | o '
SCREWS @ EA. 8TUD 55 o5 DALL I NN I L
= 1L Al WA 1L S A N
N PRE-ENG. WD 1 N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES . -
EpawE TRUSSES 7 ®24' OC. i —8OLID BLOCKING
Hrer | o UNDER COLUMN
5 1-5 _ ! | IF-NOT CONTINUOUS
=5 HANGER BY TRUSS HANGER BY TRUSS
m D E T A ’ J: ] m D E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER 1 D E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER /5\ D E %TA ’ J:
\J4 1210 qixr) 1=1-0" (22x34) \J4 J12rsr-0r aixi v=r-0' (22x34) 14 Ji2=r-@ clixi) 1'=1-@" (22x34) \J4 120" cixr) 1'=1-0" (22x34)
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2Xxg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
(2) 12d 2 EACH STUD

JOISTS TO LEDGER

= 34" PLWD. sUB-FLOOR
/ 2x8 JOISTS @ 16" OC. MAX.
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
:
Nzx‘s 8 16" OC. MAX
I
I
T T .ADD 2x4 VERTICALS @ 6'OC. AS

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

212 TREADS-——¢
cut TO FIT /

X8 SKIRT BD.

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2x12 STRINGERS

2

121/32"

«

DATA: TOTAL RISE: II'-4 %4 (18 RISERS @ 1 19/32' EA)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (1T TREADS @ 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

SIMPSON

UsP

@ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1p"= I'-@" (22'x34") PLATFORM FRAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IIXI1) "= 1'-@" (22"%34") STAIR DATA
| 1/4'-2" 112"
MAX 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
ITH SECTION-FBCR(2220)-
=311, INSTALL 24'-38' ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING P 2 24" OC. MAX.
) \
0 .
A

BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 1
6'-6"0C. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS e L

FOR ATTACHMENT

SOLID 2X4 WOoOD BLOCKING
AT EACH BRACKET

LBZL—BS MAX FROM NOSING

by

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

2Xx4 LEDGER N BETUWEEN

STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS 2 &' OC.

& (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER

TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

M1, STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIXT1) 1V2"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2022, TH EDITION SECTION R3I1.7

MAX, HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124"

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
3'(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 1@" IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I' OF NOSING
3/16" MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
2/8"' MAX. VARIATION IN ANY RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TO BE 1 174" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASFPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &' WIDE @ NARROW END

24"™IN.-28"™MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2x4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTP. STAIR CONNECT.

\E/ 3/4"= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1Vy"= 1'-@" (22"X34")

STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. MAX. | LAT. LD8.
T omeomenion| o TORESE  omeomenion] o LASRESS,. T R
4 HETA20 14-10d x 1" ETA20 14-10d 1810 | 65 / %60
RFT: 8-8d x 1 1/2" RFT: 8-8d x 1%
22 HIoS LT Bobd X 112" RTle oLt .84 %90 | B25/525
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d JUs2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d| 235 N/A
=FT / TRS: 4-8d ]ET / TRS: 9-10d
24 H1 RT20 985 | 400 / N/A
PLT / 5TD: 1©-8d PLT / 5TD: 13-10d
26 H25 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-2d RT1 RFT.5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 415 | 150 / 150
35 A3BF H:4-8dixIV, /P:4-8dxI," MPAIF H:6-8ax1, ' /P:6-8ax1,'| 440 | 440 / N/A
EX MTSI2 14-12d MTWI2 14-12d 1200 N/A
38 MTSIE 14-12d MTWIG 14-12d 200 N/A,
BLK: (4)a"x2'4" TC. BLK: (d)ly'x2'' TC.
22 T TRUSS: (1) I2d MTule TRUSS: (1) 12d geo N/A
43 LSTARR [ZHZE LSTAI2 2-12d 905 N/A
RFT / 4-8D% 4"XI%," N/A
44 HGAI® ST /2-6D8 1255 N/A A 500 | 840/675
45 STls 4-16d sTis 4-l6d 200 N/A
47 LSTA24 1s-10d LSTA24 e-lod 1295 N/A
it MSTA3G 26-10d MSTAZG 26-1od 2,35 N/A
12 MSTCo6 &4-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5,495 N/A
iE 5P STD-6-1@d / PLT-4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |5e@ /2@
80 P2 &TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 5PT224 STD.6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 |560 / 260
8l SPH46.8 2-120d x 17" TP46,48 12-12d x 1" 285 N/A
STD &-10d/ 3-10aX1," N/A 55
82 TSP PLT &-1@dx1'/ &-12d N/A N/A 1215 N/A
RNV .
&6 EC?D%Q/EQ §D><52 J.D?E:Eoor\i&%cpﬁgu\u/sg N/A N/A g 58843@5 N/A
8s cBsQes 12 8DS 1/4%2" 3975 N/A
29 CBeo (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-10d 2300 285
Y, ABUGE 12-16d PAUGG 2-l&d 2240 N/A
Y CBSQes 14 8DS /42" 3,90 N/A
2 ABU44 12-16d PAU44 2-led 2200 N/A
3 ACE (MAX) 28-led PBS66 24-l6d 1815 23
4 AC4 (MAX) 28-l6d PBS44 24-l6d 1815 23
25 HTS20 20-10d HTW22 20-10d 1450 N/A
23 A35 H:4-8dixll, '/P:4-8dxI," MPAI H:6-8dx1, ' /P-6-8ax1,' | 440 | 440 / N/A
12 HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-16dx2%," N/A N/A 3,640 N/A
122 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  |32-8DSl4'x3"/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3390 N/A
104 HDUB-8DS25 [1/8" BLT/20-8DS '4'x2V," N/A N/A 5020 N/A
125 HD1B 1/8"-3-3/4" N/A N/A 6645 N/A
18l HUs26 20-16d THD26 H:20-led/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 Huc2s-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d N/A N/A 1085 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-4"X1\," TC
212 Huc41@ oIS . ol N/A N/A 1810 N/A
BLOCK: 20-1&d BLOCK: N/A
213 HSUR/L 412 oeT . olou N/A oIS . N 1300 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-14'x1ln" TC BLOCK: 1@-'%"xIn" TC
214 Huc412 olsT . 1o ed HUS412 OIS . 1o 1895 N/A
215 HGUS2I®-2 |HDR-46-16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH2IO-2 |HDR:4@-160/JST:16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 10-14'X1n" TC BLOCK: 1©-'%4"xIn" TC
216 HUCS412 osT - 106 HUS412 OIS . o1 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1©-14'x1l," TC BLOCK: 1@-'%"%Iln" TC
211 HUS212-2 oIS . o6 HUs212-2 OIS .+ Db 2630 N/A
H:-ATR24 XS TOP4FACE H:l-1p' J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JoleT. Bood NFM25x12U 5 BOLTS 3,145 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x &' HPR :MIN. 1 'oxJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA3EG/& e . 184:@01 NFM35XIBU |7 e (5)2‘/2”4, SoLTe | 3450 N/A
HDR : (2)3%4'¢ x 8' HDR MIN. 12'éxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 OIST - 18- 1 NFMBEXIeU | o s e BoLTe | 2452 N/A
241 LGT2 30-ld-sinker LUGT2 32-12d 2000 | 105 / 440
242 LGT3 G: (12) 8DS 4:321," N/A W: (4) %'<5" TITEN | 2265 N/A
243 LGT4-8D83 G: (16) 8DS 4:x3" N/A W: (4) 3"%5' TITEN HD | 2,365 N/A
32| MGT (1) 24'BLTS/GIR: 22-1@d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:3%4'BLTS./GIR: 8-lod usces LTL34'BLTS/GIR: 8-led| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 _TL-24"BLTS/GIR: lo-10d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
TRUSS: 36 SDS 1, 'X3'
305 FGTR (2-FPLY)| 0 a b, oo T‘TZEN "D N/A N/A 2,400 N/A
40l SUR/L414 | FACE:I8-l6d/JST-8-l6d N/A N/A R N/A
5014 Lsl2e 6-10d - B-1@0dxI, N/A N/A 535 N/A
5018 LesU2e 12-10d - 5-1@dx1V, N/A N/A 525 N/A
5oIC LesU21o 12-10d - 1-10aX1% N/A N/A 215 N/A
5024 Lsl2e &6-10d - B-10dxI, N/A N/A 535 N/A
5028 LssU2e 2-12d - 5-l@dxI N/A N/A 450 N/A
502C LssU21o 2-10d - 1-12ax1, N/A N/A AEE N/A
503 HRC22 6-10dX1, - 2-1@dX1V N/A N/A 290 N/A
504 VPA2 g-10d - 2-lodx1¥, N/A N/A 295 | 375/250
505 HCP2 6-10dX1V, - 6-10dXI", N/A N/A 645 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

PARADISO GRANDE]
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

2 TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE '|

DBL. TOP FPLT.

@ STUDS TOJ

PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST SEE——_ |
FLOOR PLAN

Y

@ COLUMN TO alqlq
TIE BEAM

f

34" PLYWoop
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM

OR GIRDER TRS.

1] I

T

TDETAIL

6 J12t= 1@ (X1 1'= I-@" (22'X34")

@ EA TRUSS 5

®

SEE ELEVATION
$

‘ @ STUD TO PLATE j
CONNECTION @ EATRUSS

/

11" OB
/5HEAT>—HN(;

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

DBL. 2X4 TOP
PLATE

[ A

2x4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE \
SEE ELEVATION
$

TeEE TRUSS LATOUT
CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
SNDETAIL B

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

¢ KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

—— |

VAl
1 4 2 PRE-ENG. WD.
! I FLOOR GIRDER
‘ TRUSS
|
|
|

]
I
I
DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE |
I
I

@ POST TO PLATE —++
TO GIRDER TRUSS

FLOOR PLAN

@ POST TO PLATE——1

STRUCTURAL POST SEE—‘—‘i/
i 7
[
2X P.T. 5SOLE PLATE -
[

A

o
Y T

7

REINFORCED CONC. Fre—" f——
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN I

DETAIL
W 172"=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

a4

1"¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 3" MAX. FROM
POST- MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

2X4'S @ lo" OC.

@ ® EA. VERT. 2X4 ———
COLUMN
b
\J6 J v2=r-@" cixi) 1=r-2 (22x34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR

TRUSSES @ 24" OC. MAX.
2Xe LEDGER- ATTACH
TO TRUSS BOTTOM
CHORD W/ (2)%"'X4’
LAG SCREWS
@ 8'0C.

2Xx4

/2><4 STUDS 2 o' O.C.

SOLE PLATE

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" O.C. MAX.

N DETAIL

\Jo J 120" iy a0t (22x34)

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRPER TRUSS
OR 2-PLT LVL BEAM

24" PLYWD. sUB-FLOOR

7

AN
AR

%

TT
PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE

T

I

I

I

I

I

I :
[ |
ﬁ GIRDER TO POS
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

/

TRUCTURAL POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN

[

la -
/ ° POST TO sLAB

[

/Hzx PT. SOLE PLATE

7

| ——REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
ey SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N\ DETAIL

PRE-ENG. UD.

TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

(2) GIRDER
TRUSS TO
PLATE TO POST

DBL. 2X TOP
PLATE

@ EA. STUD /

TO TOP PLT.

11" OSB. EXTERIOR
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
16" ABOVE OR BELOUW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

NO SEAMS IN OSB

2

PL

-

N

ﬁ

STRUCTURAL
i POST SEE
FLOOR PLAN

DBL. 2X
TOP PLT.

0

VA

(
|
T
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
{

N

/|
/ *’7 sy pLyuooD

suB- FLOOR

2 POST TO

PLT TO POST

\ ——— STRUCTURAL
\ /| POST SEE
N FLOOR PLAN
o L_PROVIDE
i SOLID
. ' BLOCKING
RN )
PRE-ENG. WD.
@F’OE’T T FLOOR TRUSSES
TRUSS o 24" O
To POST oBL 2%
TOP PLT. LAl
RNALT. FLOOR TRUSST
W”‘“f “'@‘e EA. STUD
TO PLT.
n'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2% PT. SOLE
WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX LT
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.
« 1
[N
4 H 4 A A
A 1A
4 i 4
® Z ° "y
REINFORCED CONC. FTG:
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN =

N DETA]

W 172'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

N6/ z4a=r-0" (i) =m0 (22x34)

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

)

@ EA TRUSS-UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

@ EA. TUD TO TOP F’LT./

o

Te" 0SB, EXTERIOR ™
SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/
o' ABOVE OR BELOW
JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL
AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF
EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)

Z

{ [

| ——2x's e le’ OC. UNO.

P MID-WALL BLOCKING

2X SOLE PLATE

24" PLYWOOD SUB-
FLOOR

T

NO SEAMS IN OSB

T4

]

172" THREADED ROD
W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER-
® 32' OC. MAX.

‘E" EA. STUD TO PLT.

2X'S @ 16" OC. UNO.

MID-WALL BLOCKING

‘@ @ EA. STUD TO PLT.

Lp'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2"
WASHER- 2 22" OC. MAX
MINIMUM 7" EMBED.

'

AN

L PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
TRUSSES @ 24' OC.

DBL. 2X TOP PLT.

2X PT.SOLE PLT.

« [
"
4 H 4 A A
2 s
< o 4
Z ° 4
REINFORCED CONC. FTG.
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN < 4
MNDETAIL
\6 / za=1-0" (i m=1-0' (22x34)
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

TYPE 2F2-0B |BFI2-0B EF 16 -OBPF20 - OEEF24- OBEF28 - OBEF32-OB)

LENGTH aup

eFe-1B | &F12-1B | BFle- 1B |8F20-1B| 8F24-1B | 8F28-1B | 8F32-1B

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24' OC. 22 Ja EACH
TRUSS
@ EA PLT|TO
CRIPPLE HDR. F;ﬁjiiﬂgs
y 1§ J 1§ J I
DBL. 2%
TOP PLATE 1 1
l
L?—F’LY PRE-ENG.
Hu LVL BEAM L
@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK
8TUD
DBL. 2X JACK 5TUDS —=
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH—=
STUDS
ﬁ COLUMN TO
RSy TIE BEAM HEEN

\ 11 Jve-l-2" (Ix) _14'=1-2' (22x34)

3lee 44713 6032 1528 2004 12472 1236
2'-10(34') PRECAST | 2302 [T 1005 | ooss | B2e | 200s | 021z | 1936 ere-1B/IT 8Fe-B/IT eRFI4-1B/IT &EFle-0B/IT 8F2o-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T
3138 33711 4082 22| 1315 8e30 2341
30" (42") PRECAST | 2302 oo aos Tooos | e T ooei T oae T iooe TYPE DESIGNATION
o \ 2326 | 24% | 34671 | 44328 | ba2 | o384 | 138
40" (48" PRECAST 2229 2040 4473 o032 1520 W24 12472 I3
gt ' tal 1213 2651 3403 4149 422 5044
470" B4V PRECAST | @5 [Tario | 4o | oews | 126 | s00s | 0aw | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT /U = UNFILLED
o B 1223 1301 | 18o3 | 2211 | 2826 | 3326 | 3846
514" (64D PRECAST | s le65 | 2889 | 5251 | 62% | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 QUANTITY OF %5 REBAR AT
BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY
51 10") PRECAST oo | @52 | 1474 | 1ee2 | 2304 | 2121 | 3131
- %12 [Tiase | 2464 | 4144 | sase | 4431 | b280 | eiz2
ot R 1255 2101 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 291 | 4585 8; 1 @ _ 1 8/1 T
&6 (187 PRECAST | 931 s | 2ion | 3390 | 5260 | 134 | o235 | 020
P . 1222 | le75 | 2385 | 194 | 2439 | 2886 | 3233 J
T-6" (VVPRECAST | 81 [T | 1615 | 2010 | 3638 | 5% | ez | so4t NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %5
0-4' (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | 1042 [ 1460 | o | ier | 14 | 2071 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
Teg 1212 zig 2544 3409 4220 3121 = REBAR AT TOF’
e Y 482 8022 1125 aB 122 1228 | 1535 ,
10'-6Y126") PRECAST 456 o528 1225 1514 208! 214 3122 2404 — MIN. 1) REQ D
o . 528 235 | 1es | les4 | 2385 | 1193 | 201 1-1/2" CLEAR
I1-4* <126°) FRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3158 4044 1 'i
12'-@" (144" ST 545 | 8064 | 1254 | leg2 | 2014 | 510 | igi8 Uy
2-2 PREC “4 556 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 221l | 28232 | 3% P w cMuU
34" (160" PRECAST 41 | e | oze | 1331 | 35 | 1224 | 14ie g I e
B 2e? 485 142 27e 1438 1855 2343 2220 - a‘
38! 648 M =4 462 o8 260 @D\
o . Z
14'-0"(168") PRECAST | 222 |00 | 400 | 1005 | 1355 | s | 253 | 2006 u?l\ S GROUT
14'-g8' (Ne") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 %
PRESTRESSED NR 465 65 | 1312 | 2045 | 260 | 3185 | 3165 |z
15'-4" (124") N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Q —*5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED R 420 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 2200 | 34l - OF LINTEL CAVITY
12" (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 310 530 | %o | Yoo | 1Boo | 2200 | 2000 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
I (2329 = T T T T oe T T o j-e/8acTUA PROVIDED IN LINTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 240 400 | Bo | w0 | Woo | Mo | 2030 8" NOMINAL WIDTH
21'-4" (256") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR M5 350 | cio | 240 | 4o | Mo | 20
22'-2" (204') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR ["op | 200 | 510 | 10 | 150 | eeo | 190
24'-2" (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | "R M55 | 240 | 410 | 120 | w30 | 1350 | el %

8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTE

LS

GRAVITY

TYPE o |7 ey o PrrmoRp P pp—
LENGTH 2RF6-1B | 8RFI0-1B | 8RFI4-IB | 8RFIB-IB | 87F22-B | 8RF26-1B | 8RF20-1B)
B2l | 3053 | 2982 | 3354 | 422 | BI04 | og20
4'-4' (52") PRECAST 1483
827 | 3412 | 4982 | o472 | 1941 | °di6 | 1088
P . 1442 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 44871 | 5315 | 6204
4'-6' (54") PRECAST 1357
1102 | 2412 | 4982 | 6412 | 1941 | 246 | @818
832 | @2 | 1550 | 2056 | 566 | 3015 | 3585
gt ' “em
5'-8' (68" PRECAST 153 2162 | 4074 | o472 | e5le | 384 | o839
. , T2 | 500 | W42 | =24 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352
510" (1) PRECAST | 135 23 | 205 | 38l | 6412 | eble | b4se | e4l
o ' 201 | 1em | 2933 [ 2576 | 3223 | 3872 | 4522
6'-8' (e0') PRECAST 822
201 | 1611 | 2933 | 402 | 6130 | 8111 | elo1
el 1511 | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439
gt ' ob
1-6" (20" PRECAST Te4 | 1371 | 2329 | 3609 | 5422 | 6624 | 5132
20 | s34 | 153 | 101 1342 | lol4 | Iese

9'-8" (lle") PRECAST 31
535 28 | 14971 | 2119 | 2elp | 3585

2815

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.

. f'c prestressed lintels = 6202 psi.

f'c grout = 30022 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C3@ w/
minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl.
Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Asl5
GRe2. Field rebargoer ASTM AelS GR42 or GR&2.
Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade

272 low relaxation.

/32 wire per ASTM ASID.

. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.

GENERAL NOTES

. Provide full mortar head and bed joints.

2. Shore filled lintels as required.

3.Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
structural drawings.

4.Lintels are manufactured uwith 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.

5.All lintels meet or exceed L/36Q vertical deflection, except
lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or
exceed L/180.

& Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.

1.1/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.

8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
in lieu of concrete masonry units.

Q.94fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per

N
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- PRE-

pBL.

LQ—F’LY - 13/74" X 111/4"
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@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK $TUDS —r

2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS

@ GIRDER TO
EA. JACK STUD

e
PRE-ENG. GIRDER

Fi\ DETAIL

UPLIFT LATERALI | ""AC| 218 andl ACT 530 —
TYPE 8F8-IT | BFI2-IT |SFle-IT |B8F20-IT|8F24-IT | 8F28-IT| 8F32-IT sus | a8
LENGTH eFe-2T | 8F12-2T |BFIG-2T [6F10-2T[BF24-1T |8F28-2T| 8F32-21 6,4;5 LOAD TABLE NOTE% 2 D
1234 2121 | 2878 | 4ol | 5332 | 653 | T8l | 2055 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2-107(34") PRECAST "1 | 7184 | 3%81 | 510 | 6401 | 630 | sept | 22 | 227 . 3 9 oty " " T . .
loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing ﬁ 172"= 1'-@" (1IIX17) 1"= '-@" (22"Xx34")
2165 2283 3200 4231 5213 ©204 T2 . " t
3'-6" (42") PRECAST 1257 | 1251 length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels
265 | 225 | 3165 | 415 | 5091 | ooel | 1036 o 4 | inal beart
40" (48") PRECAST |28 | 1282 | 182 | seeo | 452 | 5087 [ e245 2 Nase Non e nor;ma earing. (2) aTRUSS TO
- a38 | e38 . NR = Not Rated. \
1818 | 1925 | 2180 | 3883 | 4422 | 5264 | elo -
45 (54" PRECAST |1€22 | N6 | 1501 | 2251 | 400 | 4761 | 5525 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the FLATE TO POST =i ?QQTEY E\’;{? ‘C];[;DER TRUSS
6oo | 1105 | 2435 | 311 303 | 4658 | Bave | 2 | T section 5pecTFTed. : R
a . B3 | W84 | 20 | N4l | 325 | 4010 | 4éd8 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade &0 field rebar.
5'-4' (04') PRECAST 505 | 505 va
1395 | 421 | 2050 | 3610 | 3293 | 3920 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
510" (10") PRECAST |22 357 | 1950 | 260 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 18 | 48 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
12712 1315 1875 2441 302 2583 4157 h £ lintel DBL TOP PLT
. 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 5220 | 282 the precast lintel. . .
©'-6' (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | a1z | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supbstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
6" (20" PrRECAST 22| o2 [ Wm | o4 | 2354 | mien | 240 lintels only.
- 200 | 03 | o6 | 1807 | 2351 | 2191 | 3245 | 0% | €% 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the 7
Q-4 (I2') PRECAST [-82h | 612 | %60 | 1269 | B6o | 1852 | 3144 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
20l | 155 | W2 | 1850 | 1210 | 227 | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
10'-6X16") PRECAST |- | 4% | 198 | @1 | el | Use | TBI | | ., &. For composite lintel heights not shouwn, use safe load from
16 ol | @33 | 1382 | M | 2234 | 2358 next lower height
o . eeer | 432 | 6% | 823 | 104 | 1309 | BB g £ =
I1-4" (136") PRECAST =T 225 | sob | 295 | Bos | 1830 | 2108 | 262 |5%¢ || 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. g;Eu&ngéLF’igiT T r
. n n
20 a4 PrEcaer [ S0 | teo e | se Tow e [ ou | 1 7|[ 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
631 | 486 | o8 | o3 | Bl4 | 1ee | 2086
500 340 532 626 241 231 1153
o . AT
I3'-4" (160" PRECAST [ o T Ty | 222 | 222 UPLIFT LATERAL /Z
. ; e | 36 | 4% | o35 | 118 | =22 | web TYPE| #F6-IT [ eRFi0-1T | oRFi-1T | orFie-IT [ omeaz-IT [ eF20-1T [ oreso-
14'-0'(168") PRECAST [T 370 o0 | o22 | oa | Be1 | e | 22¢ | 262 LENGTH ORFG-1T | BRFIO-1T | BRFI4-1T | BRFB-ZT | BRFR-TT | BRF26-21| pRF30-ZT| O | 8RO (2) aTRUSS TO 3,' PLYWOOD
14'-8" (INe") 243 2395 452 591 124 851 220 "4 B 1244 1513 2413 | 3260 412 4967 | 5825 \“
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | e | 1491 naz | NR | 3T #-4" (527 PRECAST 1244 Bie | 2338 | 3ni0 | 4008 | 480 | sese | - | FLATE TO FOST SUB-FLOOR
15'-4" (1284") 228 218 430 553 | 611 g0l 225 ‘o ' 122 1521 2311 3121 3931 [ 4150 | 58T
PRESTRESSED | 2s | m8 | 54 | 1o | o1z | 1zl [ete | V% | 1 ||| #78 (B4) PRECAST | o iass | 5240 | 3036 | 3831 | 405 | mee3 | 2> | *° 7
'-4' (208") lee | 236 e 404 | 501 | o120 | T4 o s 224 2 1Me5 | 2423 | 3055 | 3ese | 4325 ,
PRESTRESSED 128 216 | 443 | 643 | 814 21 izse | MR | 2® 5'-8' (68") PRECAST 24 1122 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3603 | w230 | 22 | *@
19'-4" (232") 65 | 201 313 401 | 420 | 578 | s61 . . 2o | 38 1142 | 2352 | 2265 | 3581 | 4iee
PRESTRESSED 165 239 383 | 20 | e | sdo | leo | VN | 224 51" (10" PRECAST 2% | 1099 | les0 | 2288 | 288l | 34s1 | 4me | 46 | 44° /
21'-4" (256") 145 186 218 | 356 | 433 512 520 g . 118 282 B3 | 2042 | 2513 | 3101 | 3642 — L=
PRESTRESSED | 142 | 336 | 471 | o3 | o1 | 2es | V| P 6'-8" (BOVPRECAST | e | 140 | o1 | 508 | 303 | 3%e3 | 220 | '
22'-2' (204') 140 20 208 343 418 423 568 " ' ess 21 1325 lelo | 2280 | 2153 | 3221 PRE-ENG. GIRDER
PRESTRESSED 31 | 205 | 312 | 451 | o1 | T | sa1 || ¥ 16" (OVPRECAST ™ oo [ sae | pez | mez | 225 | 2080 | 251 | 2 | TRUSS D
24'-0" (288") 121 65 244 31 380 441 515 2'-8' (lle') PRECAST 533+ 433 828 1123 1413 24 | 1995 5 \4 4
PRESTRESSED 124 126 2292 408 538 082 833 NR d 533 521 1223 1369 128 2288 2452 © © ‘T

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 49 FIELD REBAR

«*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

\ 1 12's1-0" (ix11) 1'=1-2" (22x34)

\J1J m2=r-e aixin

-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2220 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SEE DETAIL A/D2

2x4 LOOKOUT @ 24" OC
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QA NAILS 2 4' OC.

7 P!
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DECK TYFPE, 1 (12" MAX. ),
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|
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\ 8 J 12's1-0' Cixi) 1eI'-o' (22x34)
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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